46
09
77
0/
20
21
/E
E

Rev. No Date Revision Initials Sheet    1 OF 7 Rev.0
 1 Manufacturer's/Suppliers name address and country Stelmec  Limited, Mumbai, India
2 Manufacturer’s type Designation SPCV36-VC53
3 Governing Standards IS:13118 (1991) & IEC 62271-100
4 Rated Voltage/Maximum 33/ 36 KV
5 Rated frequency (HZ) 50 Hz
6 Number of poles 3
7 Outdoor/Indoor Outdoor
8 Rated Normal Current (A)
a) Under site conditions 1600A
b) Under normal conditions as per IS/IEC 1600A
9 Rated short circuit breaking current -
a) RMS value of S.C. component 26.3 kA
b) Percentage D.C. component       (%) 40%
c) Asymmetrical breaking current 30.21kA
d) Is it possible to increase the rupturing capacity at a
later date.
Yes
10 Short time current rating for 1 sec. 26.3kA
11 Rated operating duty cycle O-0.3Sec-CO-3Min-CO
12 Rated short circuit making current 65.75 kA Peak
13 First pole to clear factor 1.5
14
Rated characteristics for short time faults and rated
breaking capacity   26.3kA
15 Rated line charging current breaking capacity and
corresponding over voltage recorded during test NA
16 Rated out of phase breaking  current and
corresponding transient recovery voltage
6.80kA rms  &  68 kVp
17
Rated small inductive breaking current with
corresponding  switching over voltage    2.48 kA rms & 72 kVp
18 Limit of switching over voltage for switching of 50
MVAR, 63 MVAR shunt reactors NA
19 Capacity for Interrupting Transformer in rush current 20kA
20 Rated of cable charging breaking current and over
voltages recorded during test 52 A rms  & 47.1 kVp
21 Rated (single) capacitor bank breaking current and
corresponding overvoltages recorded during test.
404 A rms & 48.4 kVp
22 Data on restriking voltage for  100%  60%  30%
10%  terminal faults 100% 60% 30% 10%
a) Amplitude factor 1.54 1.65 1.74 1.8
b) Phase factor 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5
c) Rate of rise of restriking  voltage 1.19 1.91 3.33 3.45
d) Transient recovery voltage 67.9 72.7 76.7 79.4
23    a) Is circuit breaker restrike free under all conditions of
operation      C2 class
b) Means adopted if any to  check the voltage rise check
the voltage rise
NA
24
Max. arcing time under any duty condition with limiting
conditions of voltage and pressure 20 ms (max)
25
Maximum total break time under  any duty condition
for any current upto rated breaking current with
limiting conditions of voltage and pressure
< 60 ms
4609770/2021/EEMRT-ENE51
16
CUSTOMER: APTRANSCO
GUARANTEED TECHNICAL PARTICULARS FOR 36KV, 26.3KA, 1600A, OUTDOOR PCVCB WITHOUT CT
STRUCTURE
Sr. no. Particulars 33 KV
Made JS 16.03.21
Chkd. VS 16.03.21
Appd. BSK 16.03.21
Rev. No Date Revision Initials Sheet    2 OF 7 Rev.0
26 Maximum closing time 70ms max at 100% rated voltage
27
Minimum opening time under any  duty condition with